



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.11315 of 2024

Padmanavan Mukhi Karua Petitioner
@ Karwa

Mr. B. Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha Opp. Party

Mr. P.S. Nayak
Addl. Government Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

ORDER
29.11.2024

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the State submitted that case diary is not available.

Let the learned counsel for the State produce the case diary so also instruction about criminal antecedents, if any, against the petitioner.

Put up this matter on 06.12.2024.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

Pravakar