



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.11315 of 2024

Padmanavan Mukhi Karua Petitioner
@ Karwa

Mr. B.R. Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha Opp. Party

Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty
Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

ORDER
06.12.2024

Order No.

02. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the State submitted that he has received the case diary, however he has received instruction that the petitioner has got two criminal antecedents.

Let the learned counsel for the State supply the list of cases to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who will obtain instruction relating to the status of those cases and file a comprehensive affidavit after serving a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the State.

List this matter on 13.12.2024.



Comprehensive affidavit be filed in the
meantime.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

RKM