



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.11315 of 2024

***Padmanavan Mukhi Karua Petitioner
@ Karwa***

*Mr. Bisworanjan Swain,
Advocate*

-versus-

State of Odisha Opp. Party

*Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty,
Addl. Standing Counsel*

**CORAM:
JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO**

Order No.

**ORDER
13.12.2024**

03. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Since, I have not dealt with the bail application of the petitioner earlier, let the Registry take appropriate instruction and place this matter before the assigned Bench.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

Rajesh